2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6D 1412, 1000

Institutions
Estimate of 2018
2019 Funds  |July August September December Initial

Institutions Needed Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation
|University of Minnesota Crookston- 512,000 50 $6,000 - 50 $6,000 $12,000
University of Minnesota Duluth $10,000 S0 §5,000 S0 $5,000 510,000
University of Minnesota Morris 52,000 S0 $1,000 S0 - 51,000 52,000
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $460,000 S0 $130,422 $99,578 $230,000|  $460,000
, Subtotal $484,000 S0 $142,422|. 599,578 $242,000 $484,000
Bemidji State University $110,000 S0 $55,000 SO $55,000,  $110,000
Metropolitan State University $225,000 501 $112,500 S0 $112,500 $225,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato _ $130,000 S0 $65,000 S0 $30,000 $95,000
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $25,000 S0 $12,500 SO $12,500 $25,000
St Cloud State University 5200,000 S0 581,327 518,673 $100,000 $200,000
Southwest Minnesota State University $45,000 S0 $22,500 S0 $22,500 $45,000
Winona State University $45,000 S0 $22,500 $0 $22,500 $45,000
o Subtotal $780,000 S0 $371,327 518,673 $355,000 $745,000
Alexandria Technical College $80,000 $0 $31,856 $8,144 $40,000 $80,000
Anoka Technical Coliege $85,000 $0 $42,500 $0 $42,500 $85,000
Anoka Ramsey Community College $115,000 50 $57,500 S0 $57,500 $115,000
Central Lakes College $150,000 50 $54,343 S0 $95,657|  $150,000
Century College $400,000 $0 $169,274 S0 $230,726 $400,000
Dakota County Technical College $250,000 50 542,975 S0 SO $42,975
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College $60,000 S0 $26,609 53,391 SO $30,000
Hennepin Technical College -$275,000 50 $137,500 S0 $100,000 $237,500
$100,000 S0 $31,357 518,643 S0 $50,000

Hibbing Community College




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000 .

Institutions
Estimate of 2018- .
2019 Funds- {July August September  |December |Initial

Institutions " Needed  ‘|Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation
Inver Hills Community College $250,000 S0 $81,077 S0 50 581,077
ltasca Community College 525,000 S0 $12,500 S0 512,500 $25,000
Lake Superior College $102,000 S0 $51,000 S0 $51,000 5102,000
Mesabi Range College $30,000 mo 515,000 S0 mu.m‘ooo $30,000
Minneapolis Community & Technical College $400,000 S0 $155,532 50 5244,468 5400,000|
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical $75,000 S0 533,355 S0 S41,645 $75,000
Minnesota State Community & Technical College $161,000 S0 §75,955 $4,545 $80,500 $161,000
Minnesota West Community & Technical College $125,000 ] 556,092 56,408 $52,500 $115,000
Normandale Community College '$240,000 50 $114,682 " 85,318 $60,000 $180,000
North Hennepin Community College $200,000 50 $100,000 S0 $100,000 $200,0001.
Northland Community & Technical College $90,000 S0 530,982 514,018 $45,000 $90,000
Northwest Technical College $50,000 S0 $25,000 50 - 525,000 550,000/,
Pine Technical & Community College $80,000 SO 527,984 512,016 S40,000 $80,000
Rainy River Community College 512,000 50 $3,623 $2,377 $0 $6,000
Ridgewater College $150,000 $0 $60,464 $14,536 575,000 $150,000
Riverland Community College -$150,000 50 $55,842 §19,158 $47,525 §122,525
Rochester Community College $80,000 S0 540,000 SO - 540,000 580,000
South Central College $100,000 S0 450,000 S0 $50,000 $100,000
St Cloud Technical & Community College $175,000 S0 $77,704 $9,796 $87,500 $175,000
Saint Paul College $350,000 S0 $140,916 S0 $209,084 $350,000
Vermilion Community College - 55,000 S0 5875 $1,625 52,500 $5,000

Subtotal $4,365,000 S0 $1,802,497 5119,975 $1,845,605| $3,768,077|
Academy Coliege 50 81,250 50 S0 51,250

510,000




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

m,:m_n#czo:m
Estimate of 2018-

2019 Funds  (July August September December Initial

Institutions Needed Allocation Allocation Allocation Allocation  |Allocation
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed $80,000 $0 $22,737 $0 557,263 $80,000
College of St Scholastica $110,000 50 $55,000 50 $55,000 $110,000
Concordia University-St Paul $60,000 50 $30,000 S0 $30,000 $60,000
Dunwoody College of Technology 540,000 S0 $18,364 $1,636 $10,000 $30,000
Hamline University ‘ $30,000 50 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000
Herzing University $40,000 S0 MHohmmm. $9,131 $20,000 540,000
National American University - Closed $25,000 S0 $12,500 S0 S0 $12,500
Presentation College . $5,000 S0 51,125 51,375 $2,500 S5,000
Rasmussen College $300,000 50 $150,000 S0 $150,000 $300,000
St Catherine University $70,000 50 ~ $35,000 $0 $35,000 $70,000
University of St Thomas $50,000 S0 $25,000 SOL $25,000|  $50,000
' . Subtotal $820,000 S0 $376,845 512,142 5384,763 5773,750
Leech Lake Tribal College $7,500 S0 $3,750 50 $3,750 $7,500
White Earth Tribal & Community College _ $45,000 50 $1,874 $20,626 $0 $22,500
. Subtotal '$52,500 S0 55,624 520,626 $3,750 S30,000

Argosy Closure Payouts to Students .

Grand Total $6,501,500 S0 52,698,715 $5,800,827

$270,994

$2,831,118




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6D 1412, 1000

January March May
Total Reallocation |Reallocation |Reallocation
Additional November  =Requested |=Requested |=Requested _|Total

Institutions Requests Reallocation |Amount Amount Amount Reallocations
University of Minnesota Crookston $1,750 mo 50 50 51,750 mphmp
University of Minnesota Duluth $29,320 ) $22,000 SO 57,320 $28,320
University of Minnesota Morris $100 S0 S0 S0 $100 $100
University of Minnesota Twin Cities : 5185,000 S0 50 §120,000 565,000 $185,000

Subtotal $216,170 S0 $22,000 $120,000 574,170 $216,170
Bemidji State University $1,000 S0 S0 S0 $1,000 $1,000
Metropolitan State University §192,000 $40,000 550,000 $70,000 $32,000 $192,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato 573,000 S0 S0 $73,000 S0 573,000
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $28,000 514,000 $0 $14,000 S0 $28,000
st Cloud State University $205,500 534,000 5103,000 $13,500 555,000 5205,500
Southwest Minnesota State University 520,050 58,000 57,150 $2,200 $2,700| 520,050
Winona State University , $2,000 S0 S0 S0 52,000 $2,000

Subtotal $521,550 $96,000 $160,150 $172,700 $92,700 $521,550 _
Alexandria Technical College $5,000 50 50 $0 $5,000 $5,000
Anoka Technical College 540,000 $20,000 520,000 S0 S0 $40,000
Anoka Ramsey Community College $70,000 $30,000 $30,000 S0 510,000 $70,000
Central Lakes College : S0 S0 SO $0 SO , SO
Century College $215,000 $35,000 $100,000 S0 $80,000 $215,000
Dakota County Technical College - S0 50 50 $0 S0 S0
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College 1$3,500 $0 $3,500 $0 S0 $3,500
Hennepin Technical College 50 $0 S0 $0 $0 mloi
Hibbing Community College $25,226 S0 S0 S0 '$25,226 $25,226




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

._,m:_._mE March May
Total Reallocation |Reallocation |Reallocation
| Additional zo<m3_umﬂ mwmncmmﬁma =Requested |=Requested |Total

Institutions . Requests Reallocation |Amount | |Amount Amount Reallocations
Inver Hills Community College | 50 - S0 $0 50 S0 50
Itasca Community College $10,000 : $0 $10,000 S0 50 $10,000
Lake Superior College m.ho\wow_,. 515,000 S0 $12,000 513,901 540,901
Mesabi Range Coliege $9,287 $4,000 $0 $4,807 5480 - §9,287
Minneapolis Community & Technical College $50,000 S0 S0 $50,000 S0 $50,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical S0 S0 " S0 S0 S0 S0
Minnesota State Community & Technical College 50| S0/ S0 $0 50 $0
Minnesota West Community & Technical College $8,500 s0 $8,500 S0 S0 58,500
Normandale Community College ‘ S0 50 S0 S0 50 50
North Hennepin Community College $80,000 $0 S0/ $80,000 S0 $80,000
Northland Community & Technical College $30,000 50 S0 $25,000 $5,000 $30,000
Northwest Technical College ) S0 S0 50 50 $0 50
Pine Technical & Community College. S0 S0 S0 50 50 S0
Rainy River Community College $0 $0 S0 $0 50 50
Ridgewater College $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Riverland Community College 50 50 50 S0 S0 S0
Rochester Community College - $65,000 $45,000 $20,000 S0 S0 $65,000
South Central College $15,000 50 $0 1$15,000 50 $15,000
St Cloud Technical & Community College $25,000 S0 $25,000 S0 S0 ' $25,000
Saint Paul College $70,000 $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $70,000
Vermilion Community College : $1,500 51,500 50 S0 S0 $1,500

‘ Subtotal $763,914 $150,500 $217,000 $256,807 $139,607 $763,914
Academy College S0 S0 50 50 $0 50




20138-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

January March May ‘
Total ' Reallocation |Reallocation |Reallocation
Additional November =Requested |=Requested |=Requested |Total

Institutions Requests Reallocation |Amount Amount Amount Reallocations
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed 50 S0 S0 S0 $0 50
College of St Scholastica $63,700 $36,000 $14,000 $7,700 $6,000 363,700
Concordia University-St Paul , $125,000 $0 $65,000 50 $60,000 $125,000
Dunwoody College of Technology 5815 $0 S0 $815 S0 4815
Hamline University . 57,829 S0 5649 57,180 50 57,829
Herzing University 590,000 560,000 S0 S30,000] . . 50 $90,000
National American University - Closed S59 S0 S0 $59 S0 559
Presentation College $675 S0 S0 - S0 S675 $675
Rasmussen College $102,000 S0 $50,000 $25,000 $27,000 $102,000
St Catherine University $20,000 $0 $10,000 S0 $10,000 $20,000
University of St Thomas $28,000 58,000 $15,000 . S0 © §5,000 -$28,000

Subtotal 5438,078 5104,000 5154,649 $70,754 $108,675 $438,078|

Leech Lake Tribal College $200 $0 $0 $0 $200 $200
White Earth Tribal & Community College 513,000 S0 S0 $13,000 50 $13,000
Subtotal 513,200 30 50 513,000 $200 $13,200
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students . - - ]
Grand Total 51,952,912 $350,500 $553,799 $633,261 $415,352 $1,952,912




20138-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Late

Total November December January February March

Institutions Disbursements |Refunds Refunds Refunds Refunds Refunds
University of Minnesota Crookston 513,750 S0 ] S0 50 SO
University of Minnesota Duluth $39,320 SO S0 S0 50 S0
University of Minnesota Morris $2,100 $0 50 50 50 $0
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $645,000 $0 30 50 $0 $0
Subtotal $700,170 S0 S0 S0 50 50
Bemidji State University -$111,000 50 S0 50 SO S0
Metropolitan State University $417,000 SO SO S0 30 50
Minnesota State University, Mankato $168,000 S0 S0 S0 50 SO
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $53,000 S0 50 S0 S0 SO
St Cloud State University $405,500, S0 SO S0 S0 $0
|southwest Minnesota State University " $65,050, S0 $0 SO S0 50
Winona State University $47,000 S0 S0 S0 $19,000 S0
Subtotal;” 51,266,550 so| $0 $0 $19,000 50
Alexandria Technical College $85,000 S0 S0 S0 S0 50
Anoka Technical College $125,000 SO 50 ] S0 S0
Anoka Ramsey Community College $185,000 S0 SO S0 S0 $0
Central Lakes College $150,000 S0 S0 S0 50 S0
Century College . .$615,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dakota County Technical College $42,975 50 50 50 $0 $0
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College $33,500 50 50 $0 S0 « SO
Hennepin Technical College $237,500 SO S0 S0 $75,000 S|
Hibbing Community College . 575,226 SO S0 S0 N, 50




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Late
Total November December January February March

Institutions Disbursements |Refunds Refunds Refunds Refunds Refunds
inver Hills Community College $81,077 . so S0 SO 50 30
Itasca Community College $35,000 S0 SO S0 S0 50
Lake Superior College $142,901 50 30|. 80 S0 S0
Mesahi Range College 539,287 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
Minneapolis Community & Technical College $450,000 $0 50 $0 50 50
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical $75,000 50 S0 S0 S0| S0
Minnesota State Community & Technical:College $161,000 S0 S0 S0 - 844,270 SO
Minnesota West Community & Technical College $123,500 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
Normandale Community College $180,000 SO S0 S0 $30,000 $0
North Hennepin Community College $280,000 S0 ‘S50 s0 S0 S0
Northland Community & Technical College $120,000 S0 S0 $0 S0 50
Northwest Technical College $50,000 S0 50 S0 $0 S0
Pine Technical & Community College $80,000 SO 50 50 SQ S0
Rainy River Community College $6,000 SO SO S0 S0 S0
Ridgewater College , $150,000 S0 4] 50 50 50
Riverfand Community College §122,525 50 S0 S0, S0 50
Rochester Community College $145,000 $0 S0 $0 50 50
South Central College _ $115,000 S0 50 50 s0 $0
5t Cloud Technical & Community College $200,000 S0 SQ S0 S0 S0
Saint Paul College . $420,000 50 $0 50 $0 50
Vermilion Community College $6,500| S0 SO 50 S0 $3,253

, -Subtotal $4,531,991 50 S0 50 $149,270 53,253
Academy College $1,250 SQ 50 S0 50 $0




2013-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Late

November December January |February March
Institutions Dishursements |Refunds Refunds " |Refunds Refunds Refunds

Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed $80,000 S0 SO 50 S0 50
College of St Scholastica $173,700 S0 S0 S0 $0 S0
Concordia University-St Paul -$185,000 S0 SO S0 S0 S0
Dunwoody College of Technology $30,815 S0 $0 50| ¢ S0 50
Hamline University , $22,829 50 $0 50 $0 50
Herzing University $130,000 SO 50 S0 S0 %0
National American University - Closed §12,559 - 50 S0 $3,460 S0 50
Presentation College §5,675 S0 S0 S0 S0 50
Rasmussen College $402,000 S0 S0 S0 S0 50
St Catherine University 590,000 S0 ] mo. S0 !
University of St Thomas $78,000 50 $0 S0 $0 S0
Subtotal 51,211,828 sof S0 $3,460 S0 S0

Leech Lake Tribal College 57,700 S0 S0 S0 $4,938 so|
White Earth Tribal & Community College $35,500 50 S0 S0 50 S0
. Subtotal $43,200 S0 $0 S0 " 54,938 $0

|Argosy Closure Payouts to Students $23,948

Grand Total 57,777,687 S0 S0 $3,460 $173,208 $3,253




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6D 1412, 1000

Late
. September/
Late April |Late May |Late June |Late July |Late August |October

institutions Refunds |Refunds  |Refunds |Refunds |Refunds Refunds Total Refunds
University of Minnesota Crookston 50 S0 50 $0 $0 $0 S0
University of Minnesota Duluth S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0
University of Minnesota Morris S0 50 $0 50 S0 S0 S0
University of Minnesota Twin Cities 50 50 $0| 50 S0 50 50

Subtotal 50 50| 50 $0 50 50 30
Bemidji State University 50 50 S0 $0 %0 S0 S0
Metropolitan State University $0 $0| - S0 s0 50 S0 $0
Minnesota State University, Mankato 'S0 S0; $13,000 SO S0 SO $13,000
Minnesota State University, Moorhead S0 S0 so| . $0 $o! 50 S0
St Cloud State University 50 $0 S0 SO S0 30 © 50
Southwest Minnesota State University S0 S0 S0 S0 50 50 50
Winona State University 50 S0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,000

Subtotal . $0 $0| $13,000 $0 $0 $0 $32,000
Alexandria Technical College S0 50 S0 50 S0 S0 S0
Anoka Technical College S0] 535,000 50 SO S0 $0 $35,000
Anoka Ramsey Community College so| -~ S0 S0f  $25,495 $2,012{ S0 $27,507
Central Lakes College 155,000 SO/ $13,000 50 50 50 518,000
Century College S0 50 50 $0 ' $0 $0 50
Dakota County Technical College S0 $0 50 - S0 S0 $0 50
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College S0 S0 50 S0 S0 S0 S0
Hennepin Technical College S0 S0 50 50 50 S0 $75,000
Hibbing Community College SO 50 SO 50 50 S0 S0




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Late
September/
Late April |Late May Late June |Late July |Late August October’
Institutions Refunds |[Refunds |Refunds |Refunds |Refunds |Refunds Total Refunds
inver Hills Community College s 50| 512,000 S0 50 50 $12,000
Itasca Community College 50 53,826 S0 S0 S0 S0 $3,826
Lake Superior College T %0 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
Mesabi Range College S0 50 50 S0 50 S0 $0
Minneapolis Community & Technical College S0 S0 50 S0 50 50 50
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 50 S0 50 S0 $18,073 S0 518,073
Minnesota State Community & Technical College S0 S0 SO S0 50 S0 $44,270
Minnesota West Community & Technical College 80 - 80 S0 S0 $6,135 50 $6,135
Normandale Community College - S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $30,000
North Hennepin Community Collége S0 S0 S0 50 $12,290 S0 $12,290
Northiand Community & Technical College S0 50 S0 S0 S0 $0 S0
Northwest Technical College 50 $0 50 50 S0 50 50
Pine Technical & Community College 50 S0 SO/ S0 SO S0 $0
Rainy River Community College S0 $0 S0 S0 S0 - 50 50
Ridgewater College 50 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 50
|Rivertand Community College 50 S0 S0 50 50 S0 50
Rochester Community College S0 sa S0 .50 S0 S0 S0
South Central College S0 S0 50 50 50 S0 S0
St Cloud Technical & Community College S0 $0 S0 50 50 50 S0
Saint Paul College S0 50 50 50 50 50 SO
Vermilion Community College . $0 50 50 $0 .0 $0 $3,253
Subtotal $5,000| 38,826 $25,000| 525,495 $38,510 $0 $285,354
Academy College $0 $0 $0 50 $0

$1,250

$1,250




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Late
. September/
Late April |Late May |Late June [Late July |Late August |October

Institutions Refunds [Refunds |Refunds [Refunds |Refunds Refunds Total Refunds
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed S0 $0 50 $0 $0 " %0 s0
‘College of St Scholastica S0 S0 S0 50 50 50 50
Concordia University-St Paul 50 S0 S0 S0 S0 $19,996 $19,996
Dunwoody College of Technology S0 SO 50 SO S0 S0 : s0
Hamline University S0 50 S0 50 S0 S0 S0
Herzing University 50 50 50 S0 $0 $22,217 $22,217
National American University - Closed S0 $489 SO 50 S0 S0 $3,949
Presentation College S0 S0 50 50 50 50 50
Rasmussen College ) S0 50 50 $0 $0 S0
St Catherine University 50 S0 50 S0 50 S0 S0
University of St Thomas S0 $0 S0 50 S0 50 S0
. Subtotal SO0/ $1,739 $0 S0 $0 542,213 $47,412
Leech Lake Tribal College 50 S0 50 $0 $0 $0 $4,938
White Earth Tribal & Community College S0 $0|  $7,248 S0 © 81,569 $0 $8,817
Subtotal $0 $0| $7,248 50 $1,569 50 $13,755)
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students - 0
, Grand Total|  $5,000] $40,565| $45,248| $25,495 $40,079 $42,213 $378,521




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Plus Carry

Minus Carry Administrative
Net Forward from |Forward Total Student |Expense
Institutions Bisbursements FY18 to FY19 Refunded Awards Allowance
University of Minnesota Crookston $13,750 S0 S0 $13,650 $100
University of Minnesota Dututh ! $39,320 S0 S0 $38,057 51,263
University of Minnesota Morris $2,100 S300 S0 $2,400 S0
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $645,000 $31,271 S0 5644,051 $32,202
Subtotal $700,170 $31,571 .mo $608,158 $33,565
Bemidji State University 5111,000 $5,286 50 $104,012 55,200
Metropolitan State University $417,000 $1,614 S0 $418,614 S0
Minnesota State University, Mankato $155,000 $10,750 30 $160,736 $5,014
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $53,000 52,500 50 $54,005 51,495
St Cloud State University 5405,500 517,500 S0 5404,518 30|
Southwest Minnesota State University 565,050 51,998 S0 562,733 $3,136
Winona State University $28,000 $2,258 S0 527,073 51,353
. Subtotal| $1,234,550 ) m_ﬁ_..hmou S0 §1,231,691 $16,198
Alexandria Technical College , $85,000 . §8,000 S0 $82,905 $4,145
Anoka Technical College 590,000 $9,000 SO 590,068 54,503
Anoka Ramsey Community College $157,493 $11,500 S0 $145,994 $7,499
Central Lakes College $132,000 §19,596 $0 $135,318 $6,965
Century College- $615,000 $39,127 30 $614,486 $30,724
Dakota County Technical College $42,975 516,397 S0 $56,302 $2,815|.
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College $33,500 56,310 50 $37,915 mu_wmmw
Hennepin Technical College 5162,500 $30,217 S0 $161,518 $8,075
Hibbing Community College $75,226 $4,052 $0 $76,476 $2,802




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E6O3 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Plus Carry Minus Carry Administrative
Net Forward from  |Forward Total Student Expense

Institutions , Disbursements FY18 to FY19 Refunded Awards Allowance
Inver Hills Community College - $69,077 525,000 : 50 593,626 5451
Itasca Community College 531,174 . 57 50 $27,556 51,377
Lake Superior College $142,901 $3,827 50 $139,085 s0
Mesabi Range College $39,287 %0 50 $38,807 $480
Minneapolis Community & Technical College $450,000 543,442 S0 $465,409 $23,270
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical $56,927 $7,500 S0 - §56,927 $2,846
Minnesota State Community & Technical College $116,730 516,100 S0 §125,593 $6,279
‘Minnesota West Community & Technical College $117,365| $11,391 S0 $111,673 $5,583
Normandale Community College $150,000 $26,000 S0 $154,515 $7,725
North Hennepin Community College $267,710 . §33,959 S0 $268,257 $13,412
Northland Community & Technical College $120,000 $0 $o $111,332 " $5,566
Northwest Technical College . $50,000 55,000 S0 $52,063 52,603
Pine Technical & Community College ‘ $80,000 54,417 S0 574,337 $3,716
Rainy River Community College $6,000 S0 S0 56,000 S0
Ridgewater College $150,000 $13,000 S0 $141,179 $7,058
Riverland Community College $122,525 52,475 50 $108,439 $5,421
Rochester Community College $145,000 $9,279/ $0 $144,107| $7,205
South Central College $115,000 $15,000 S0 $124,269/° $5,731
St Cloud Technical & Community College $200,000 65,797 SO $197,071 58,726
Saint Paul College $420,000 51,137 S0 $421,137 50
Vermilion Community College $3,247 T80 S0 $3,247 S0

Subtotal 54,246,637 $371,530 S0 $4,273,611 $176,872
Academy College S0 5730 $730 S0 S0




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60Q 1412, 1000

Plus Carry Minus Carry Administrative
Net Forward from |Forward Total Student Expense
Institutions Disbursements FY18 to FY19 Refunded " Awards Allowance
L
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed mmo“ooo 53,212 S0 §72,252 53,612
College of St Scholastica $173,700 $1,401 so|  $160,998 “¥8%,049
Concordia University-St Paul $165,004 S0 S0 $151,433 $7,571
Dunwoody College of Technology $30,815 $0 S0 $30,815 - 80
Hamline University $22,829 S0 S0 $21,751 51,078
Herzing University $107,783 53,500 50 $102,175 $5,108
National American University - Closed $8,610 $1,184 -850 $9,328 $466
Presentation College $5,675 §137 0 5,812 E 50
Rasmussen College 5402000 517,219 S0 5412,722 M@@mq
St Catherine University $90,000 S0 50 . $50,000 .. 50
University of St Thomas $78,000 $131 S0 575,868 mmhmw
Subtotal $1,164,416 527,514 $730 $1,133,154 $34,644
Leech Lake Tribal College 52,762 $1,000 50 ' 53,762 S0
White Earth Tribal & Community College 526,683 £3,819 S0 $26,907 $1,345
, Subtotal 529,445 54,819 _ S0 $30,669 $1,345
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students 523,948 .

Grand Total $7,399,166 $477,341 $730| $7,367,283 $262,624




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

£603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Total Funds

FY19 Carried

Utilization Rate

\Forward to' |Total Funds Used to Adjust |# of

Institutions Expended FY20 Available FY20 Allocation c:n_m_..m_.mg:mﬂmm
University of Minnesota Crookston $13,750 S0 §13,750 100.00%
University of Minnesota Duluth $39,320 $0 $39,320 100.00%
University of Minnesota Morris $2,400 50 52,400 100.00%
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $676,253 518 $676,253 100.00%

. Subtotal $731,723 $18 $731,723 100.00%
Bemidji State University $109,212| 57,074 $109,212 100.00% 25
Metropolitan State University $418,614 50 5418,614 100.00% 60
Minnesota State University, Mankato $165,750 50 $178,750 92.73% 15
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $55,500 S0 $55,500 100.00% -
St Cloud State University $404,518 518,482 404,518 100.00% 48
Southwest Minnesota State University $65,869 51,179 $65,869 100.00% 14
Winona State University $28,426 $1,833 $28,426 100.00% o

Subtotal 51,247,839 528,568 51,260,889 . 98.97% 178

Alexandria Technical College $87,050 55,950 $87,050 100.00% 21
Anoka Technical College $94,571 $4,429 $129,571 72.99% 22
Anolka Ramsey Community College $157,493 $11,500 $185,000 85.13% 45
Central Lakes College $146,283 $5,313 $164,283 89.04% 42
Century College $645,210 $8,917 $645,210 160.00% 126
Dakota County Technical College $59,117 $255 $59,117 100.00% 12
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College $39,810 50 $39,810 100.00% 11
Hennepin Technical College $169,593 $23,124 $169,593 100.00% 36
Hibbing Community College 579,278 S0 $79,278 100.00% 16




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000
FY19 Carried Utilization Rate
Total Funds |Forwardto |Total Funds  |Used to Adjust |# of

Institutions Expended FY20 - Available FY20 Allocation {Undergraduates
Inver Hills Community College 594,077 50 $106,077 88.69% .28
ltasca Community College 528,933 .§2,248 $32,759 88.32% I
Lake Superior College $139,085 57,643 $139,085 100.00% 35|
Mesahi Range College 539,287 S0 $39,287 100.00%
Minneapolis Community & Technical College S488,679 $4,763 5488,679 100.00% 9
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical $59,773 $4,654 577,846 76.78% 1
Minnesota State Community & Technical College $131,872 $958 $131,872 100.00%
Minnesota West Community & Technical College $117,256 $11,500 $123,391 95.03% 27
Normandale Community College $162,240 $13,760 $162,240 100.00% k3
North Hennepin Community College 5281,669 $20,000 $293,959 95.82%
Northland Community & Technical College $116,398 53,102 $116,898 100.00% 26
Northwest Technical College $54,666 $4,334 454,666 -100.00% 16
Pine Technical & Community College $78,053 56,364 $78,053 100.00% 24
Rainy River Community College ‘ : $6,000 $0 56,000 100.00% ;
Ridgewater College 5148,237 $14,763 $148,237 100.00% 38
Riverland Community College $113,860 $11,140 $113,860 100.00% 31
Rochester Community College $151,312 52,967 $151,312 100.00% 40
South Central College _ $130,000 S0 $130,000 100.00% 36
St Cloud Technical & Community College $205,757 S0 $205,797 100.00% 51
Saint Pau! College $421,137 S0 $421,137 100.00% 81
Vermilion Community College $3,247. $0 56,500 " 49.95%

‘64,450,483 $167,684 54,586,567 - 97.03% 1,026
Academy College S0 SO $1,980 0.00% 0




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000 -
FY19 Carried Utilization Rate
Total Funds |Forward to |Total Funds Used to Adjust |# of
Institutions Expended FY20 Available FY20 Allocation |Undergraduates
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed $75,864 S0 $83,212 91.17% 18
Coliege of 5t Scholastica $169,047 $6,054 $169,047 100.00% 14
Concordia University-5t Paul $159,004 $6,000 $179,000 88.83% .
Dunwoody College of Technology $30,815 S0 530,815 100.00%
Hamline University . $22,829 -$0 $22,829 100.00%
Herzing University . $107,283 54,000 $129,500 - 82.84% M
National American University - Closed 59,794 SO 510,283 95.24% .
Presentation College | $5,812 50 $5,812 100.00% “
Rasmussen College $419,219 50 $419,219 100.00% 1227
St Catherine University $90,000 50 $90,000 100.00% 14
University of St Thomas . 578,131 S0 $ 578,131 100.00% o
Subtotal 51,167,798 $16,054 $1,219,828 95.73% 209
Leech Lake Tribal College 53,762 50 $3,762 100.00% i
White Earth Tribal & Community College - 528,252 52,250 537,069 76.21%
Subtotal $32,014 $2,250 540,831 78.41%
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students _ _
Grand Total $7,629,907. $214,574 47,839,838 97.32% 1,457




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6O 1412, 1000 ¥
, | Total Child Care Amount of
Number Total Actual Awardsasa = Total Award
_ of Child Care Cost |Percent of Used for On-
# of -|Students |Average {For Award | Child Care Campus _.um_<
Institutions Graduates Awarded Award  |Period Cost Care
University of Minnesota Crookston 56,825 513,650 100.00% S0
University of Minnesota Duluth $5,437 $39,600 96.10% $0
University of Minnesota Morris $2,400 $2,600 92.31% SO
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $5,505 $845,354 76.19% SO
Subtotal| $5,497 5901,204 77.47% SO
Bemidji State University ’ $3,467 §117,950 88.18% $0
Metropolitan State University $6,156 $621,140 67.39% S0
Minnesota State University, Mankato $5,741 S180,068 89.26% S0
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $4,500 $89,537 60.32% S0
St Cloud State University 55,949 $468,761 86.30% S0
Southwest Minnesota State University 54,182 '$65,523 95.74% 56,853
Winona State University 43,868 $27,073 100.00% $0
Subtotal $5,402 $1,570,052 78.45% $6,853
Alexandria Technical College 0 211 $3,948 $99,038 83.71% 50
Anoka Technical College 0 22 $4,094 5106,573 84.51% SO
Anoka Ramsey Community College 0 45 $3,333 $165,630 76.67% S0
Central Lakes College 0 42 $3,317 $175,731 -79.28% S0
Century College 0 126 $4,877 $937,389 65.55% $0
Dakota County Technical College 0 1z $4,692 $81,890 68.75% SO
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College 0 11 $3,447 $46,466 81.60% S0
Hennepin Technical College 0 36 54,487 $266,275 60.66% 57,040
Hibbing Community College 0 16 $4,780 $76,476 100.00% S0




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6GO 1412, 1000

“|Total ‘| Child Care Amount of
Number Total Actual Awardsasa |Total Award

of Child Care Cost |Percent of Used for On-
# of Students ><9..mmm For Award Child Care Campus Day

Institutions Graduates Awarded |Award Period .| Cost Care
Inver Hills Community College 0 $3,344 $130,624 71.68% 50
Itasca Community College 0 56,889 530,740 89.64% 50
Lake Superior College i $3,974 $164,855 84.37% $14,019
Mesahi Range College S 0 $4,851 546,512 83.43% S0
Minneapolis Community & Technical College o $4,951 5668,002|- 69.67% 50
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 0 $3,795 564,535 88.21% S0
Minnesota State Community & Technical College w $2,980 $157,134 79.93% S0
Minnesota West Community & Technical College i 54,136 $129,569 86.19% 50
Normandale Community College 0 $3,562 §225,404 68.55% S0
North Hennepin Community College 0 54,625 $356,406 75.27% S0
Northland Community & Technical College oT 54,282 $124,874 89.16% 50
Northwest Technical College i $3,254 $54,800 95.01% 50
Pine Technical & Community College % $3,097 $84,031 88.46% ;
Rainy River Community College * . $6,000 $6,001 99.98% S0
Ridgewater College 0 53,715 $165,532 85.29%| S0
Riverland Community College 0 $3,498 $114,539 94.67% $0
Rochester Community College 0 40 $3,603 $161,718 89.11% S0
South Central College G 36 $3,452 5135,669 91.60% S0
5t Cloud Technical & Community College 0 51| . $3,864 $221,106 89.13% S0
Saint Paul College ) 81 $5,199 $676,319 62.27% 50
Vermilion Community College 0 B s $3,600 90.19% $0
Subtotal 0 1,026 54,165 $5,707,438 74.88% $21,059
Academy College .0 0l #DIV/O! $0|  #DIV/O! 50




12018-2019 Academic Year FY19
_uoﬁ_umno:n_mé Child Care Grant Program
E603 1432, E6O0 1412, 1000
Total : - (ChildCare Amount of
‘ "INumber Total Actual Awardsasa |Total Award
of Child Care Cost |Percent of Used for On-
#of Students ' |Average For Award Child Care - {Campus Day
Institutions : Graduates . |Awarded |[Award Period ~ |Cost Care
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed ‘ 21 $3,441 $134,605 53.68% S0
College of St Scholastica 25 39 $4,128 $203,482| '79.12% S0
Concordia University-St Paul ) _ 18 25 56,057 - 5180,913 83.70% S0
Dunwoody College of Technology | of P 33424 - $48,375 63.70% $0
Hamline University i $5,438 $31,231 " 69.65% SO
Herzing University 0 13 $7,860 $102,175 100.00% 50
National American University - Closed 0 $3,109 510,193 91.51% S0
Presentation College 0 $5,812 $5,820 99.86% $0
Rasmussen College 0 124 $3,328 $893,190 46.21%)|. S0
St Catherine University . . , : 3 22| $4,091 $112,180 80.23% !
University of St Thomas . 14 18 $4,215 $83,547 90.81% S0
Subtotal 70 279 $4,061 © §1,805,711 62.75% S0
Leech Lake Tribal College , _ 0 $1,881 54,062 92.61% 50
White Earth Tribal & Community College 0 $3,844 $35,080 - 76.70% S0
. Subtotal 0 $3,408 $39,142 78.35% S0
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students .
Grand Total 212 1,669  $4,414 510,023,547 73.50% 527,912




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

EG03 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Award was

# of
Increased Due mﬁ:ﬁ_m:% “|Date end of year
to 10% Infant |on " |report submitted
Care Emmﬁm:mwa “lor final refund
Institutions Adjustment  |List received date
University of Minnesota Crookston 50 0 8/7/2018
University of Minnesota Duluth -W% 0 7/17/2019
University of Minnesota Morris S0 8/5/2019
University of Minnesota Twin Cities $1,984 8/16/2019
Subtotal $1,984 ’
Bemidji State University r 8/21/2019
Metropolitan State University S0 8/29/2019|
Minnesota State University, Mankato 5264 0 8/29/2019
Minnesota State University, Moorhead SO 0 8/21/2019
St Cloud State University » 0 8/21/2019
Southwest Minnesota State University sa 0 8/20/2019
Winona State University S0 0 8/27/2019
Subtotal $264 0
Alexandria Technical College S0 0 8/16/2019
Anoka Technical College S0 0 8/19/2019¢
Anoka Ramsey Community College S0 o 8/29/2019
Central Lakes College ‘ S0 0 8/20/2019
Century College S0 0 8/21/2019
Dakota County Technical College S0 0 8/27/2019
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College . S0 0 8/16/2019
Hennepin Technical College S0 0 8/20/2019
Hibbing Community College S0 0 8/28/2019




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E6GO 1412, 1000

|Award was i# of

Increased Due |Students [Date end of <m._m_,

to 10% Infant.. jon ~ |report submitted

Care " |Waiting  |or final refund
institutions Adjustment List received date
Inver Hills Community College 50 0 8/27/20189
Itasca Community College $0 0 9/24/2019
Lake Superior College S0 0 8/27/2019
Mesabi Range College S0 0 9/4/2019
Minneapolis Community & Technical College 5247 0 8/29/2019
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical S0 0
Minnesota State Community & Technical College S0 0 10/7/2019
Minnesota West Community & Technical no__mmm S0 0 8/19/2018
Normandale Community College - S0 0 8/28/2018
North Hennepin Community College SO 0 8/26/2019
Northland Community & Technical College S0 0 8/16/2019
Northwest Technical College S0 0 8/23/2019
Pine Technical & Community College S0 0 8/19/2019
Rainy River Community College SO 0 8/28/2019
Ridgewater College $0 0| 8/20/2019
Riveriand Community College S0 0 8/20/2019
Rochester Community College 50 0 9/26/2019
South Central College 50 0 9/24/2019
St Cloud Technical & Community College S0 0 8/16/2019
Saint Paul College S0 0 8/27/2019
Vermilion Community College 50 0 8/28/2019]

Subtotal 5247 0

Academy College S0 O|N/A




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

_uomﬁmmno:,n_m_é Child Care Grant Program

E603 1412, E60 1412, 1000

Award was # of
Increased Due [Students |Date end of year
t0 10% Infant.. |on report submitted
Care |Waiting  |or final refund
Institutions Adjustment - |List received date
School closed - did
not return,refund
or _uﬂm< spring
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed SO O|awards
College of St Scholastica 50 0 7/30/2019
Concordia University-St Paul $977 0 9/3/2019
Dunwoody College of Technology $0 0 8/2/2019
Hamline University S0 0 8/5/2019
Herzing University - $0 0 10/9/2019
National American University - Closed S0 ¢] 5/2/2019
Presentation College 50 0 8/8/2019
Rasmussen College 50 0] 8/20/2019
St Catherine University S0 0 8/7/2019
University of St Thomas 50 0 8/7/2019
Subtotal 5977 0
Leech Lake Tribal College S0 0 10/4/2019
White Earth Tribal & Community College S0 0 8/16/2019
Subtotal S0 0
Argosy Closure Payouts to Students
: Grand Total 53,472 0




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Child Care
Awards as a
_ Total Average Actual Child Care |Percent of
_ Total # of Total #0f ~|Total#of |Student Student [Costfor Award |Child Care
System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates - [Recipients |Awards Awards Period Cost
University of Minnesota M 92 127 $698,158  $5,497 $901,204 77.47%
State University 178 50 228( 51,231,691 $5,402 $1,570,052 78.45%
Community & Technical Ceollege 1,026 0 1,026] 54,273,611 $4,165 $5,707,438 74.88%
Private 4 Year 209 70 279 muhwwhm& . 54,061 51,805,711 62.75%
Private Vocational - - F 530,669 . $3,408 $39,142 78.35%
Total 212 $7,367,283 S4,414| $10,023,547 73.50%

1,457|

1,669




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Amount of

.|Amount Award .
Award Used |was Increased  Total
for On- Due to 10% Administrative Institutions Additionat
Campus Day |Infant Care Expense Estimate of Total Initial |Request of
System Totals Care Adjustment " Allowance Funds Needed |Allocation |Funds
University of Minnesota SO 51,984 $33,565 $484,000 $484,000 $216,170
State University mm:mmu 5264 516,198 $780,000 $745,000 $521,550
Community & Technical College $21,059 5247 5176,872 S4,365,000 $3,768,077 $763,914
Private 4 Year S0 S977 $34,644 $820,000 $773,750 $438,078
Private Vocational s0 S0 51,345 552,500 530,000 513,200
Total §27,912 §3,472 $262,624 $6,501,500| 55,800,827 $1,952,912




2012-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Percent of

Total Net Net
Total Total Disbursements to |Disbursements

System Totais -'Reallocations Refunds |School to Schools
University of Minnesota $216,170 S0 $700,170 9.46%
State University $521,550| $32,000 $1,234,550 16.68%
Community & Technical College $763,914| $285,354 54,246,637 57.39%
Private 4 Year $438,078 $47,412 $1,188,364 16.06%
Private Vocational $13,200| $13,755 $29,445 0.40%

Total $1,952,912| $378,521 57,399,166 100.00%







2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Child Care Amount of - Amount Award | Total

Awards as a Award Used was Increased Administrative Institutions .

Percent of Child [for On-Campus Due to 10% Infant Expense Estimate of |Total Initial
University of Minnesota System Totals Care Cost Day Care Care Adjustment |Allowance Funds Needed|Allocation
University of Minnesota Crookston 100.00% S0 S0 $100 $12,000 $12,000
University of Minnesota Duluth | 96.10% S0 50 51,263 "$10,000 510,000
University of Minnesota Morris 92.31% S0 SO S0 $2,000 52,000
University of Minnesota Twin Cities 76.19% S0 51,984 $32,202 5460,000 S460,000

Subtotal . 77.47% S0 51,984 mwm\mmm $484,000 -5484,000
& ] By E g




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Average [Actual Child

. Total # of Total # of Student Student |Care Cost for

University of Minnesota System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates Awards Awards |Award Period
University of Minnesota Crookston ) 0 gB 513,650 $6,825 513,650
University of Minnesota Duluth ‘ 538,057 $5,437 $39,600
University of Minnesota Morris . "0 ¥ 24000 $2,400 $2,600
University of Minnesota Twin Cities 29 117 S644,051 $5,505 $845,354
. ‘Subtotal 35 92 127| $698,158|  $5,497 1$901,204




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Percent of

Additional Total Net Net .
Request of |Total Total Dishursements | Disbursements to
University of Minnesota System Totals Funds Reallocations |Refunds |to School Schools
University of Minnesota Crookston $1,750 51,750 50 513,750 0.19%
University of Minnesota Duluth 529,320 529,320 S0 539,320 0.53%
University of Minnesota Morris $100 5100 S0 $2,100 0.03%
University of Minnesota Twin Cities 5185,000 5185,000 S0 - $645,000 8.72%
Subtotal $216,170 $216,170 S0 $700,170 9.46%







2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecandary Child Care Grant Program

Child Care
‘ Awards as a
_ : Total Average | Actual Child |Percent of
, Total # of Total # of |Total#of |[Student |Student |Care Costfor |Child Care
|State University System Totals Undergraduates Graduates |Recipients [Awards Awards |Award Period |Cost

Bemidji State University 25 “ 30] $104,012| $3,467 $117,950 88.18%
Metropolitan State University 60 ‘ 68| $418,614 $6,156 $621,140 67.39%
Minnesota State University, Mankato 15 13| . 28| $160,736 $5,741 180,068 89.26%
Minnesota State University, Moorhead 10 - 12|  $54,005| $4,500 $89,537 60.32%
St Cloud State University 48 -2 68 $404,518 $5,949 $468,761 86.30%
Southwest Minnesota State University ay 15 $62,733 54,182 $65,523 95.74%
Winona State University — -7 527,073 $3,868 $27,073 100.00%
Suhtotal 178 50 228] 51,231,691 $5,402| $1,570,052 78.45%




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Amount of

Award Used |[Amount Award Total

for On- was increased Due|[Administrative Institutions Additional .

Campus Day |to 10% Infant Care |[Expense Estimate of  Total Initial |Request of
State University System Totals Care Adjustment Allowance Funds Needed |Allocation Funds
Bemidji State University SO S0 $5,200 $110,000 $110,000 $1,000
Metropolitan State University ’ S0 - S0 $225,000 $225,000 $192,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato SO $5,014 $130,000 $95,000 573,000
Minnesota State University, Moorhead 50 51,495 525,000 $25,000 $28,000
St Cloud State University 50 S0 $200,000 $200,000 5205,500
Southwest Minnesota State University $6,853| 53,136 545,000 545,000 520,050
Winona State University S0 $1,353 $45,000 $45,000 $2,000

Subtotal 46,853 $16,198 $780,000 $745,000 $521,550




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Total Percent of
| Total Net Net |
Total Total Disbursements |Disbursements to.

State University System Totals Reallocations Refunds |to School Schools
Bemidji State University $1,000 - S0 $111,000 1.50%
Metropolitan State University $192,000 $0 $417,000 5.64%
Minnesota State University, Mankato 473,000 $13,000 $155,000 2.09%
Minnesota State University, Moorhead $28,000 S0 "§53,000 0.72%)|
St Cloud State University $205,500 S0 $405,500 5.48%
Southwest Minnesota State University $20,050 S0 $65,050 0.88%
Winona State University $2,000| 519,000 $28,000 0.38%

Subtotal $521,550| $32,000 $1,234,550 16.68%







2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
_ Total Average |Actual Child

Total # of Total # of Total # of Student Student |Care Cost for
Community & Technical College System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates Recipients Awards Awards |Award Period
Alexandria Technical College 21 -0 21| §82,905 53,948 $99,038
Anoka Technical College 22 0 22| 590,068, $4,094 $106,573
Anoka Ramsey Community College 45 0 45| $149,994 $3,333 $195,630
Central Lakes College 42 0 42| $139,318 $3,317 $175,731
Century College 126 0 126| $614,486 $4,877 $537,389
Dakota County Technical College 12 0 12 $56,302 54,692 $81,890
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College § 0 ‘ 537,915 $3,447 546,456
Hennepin Technical College 36 0 36 $161,518 54,487 5266,275
Hibbing Community-College 16 -0 16 576,476 $4,780] 576,476
Inver Hills Community College 28 0 28 593,626 53,344 $130,624
ltasca Community College u 0 W 327,556 $6,889 $30,740
Lake Superior College 35 0 35| 5139,085 $3,974 $164,855
Mesabi Range College 4 0 o8  $38807| $4,851 $46,512
Minneapolis Community & Technical College i 0| . wi $465,400 54,951 "$668,002
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 15 0 15 §56,927 $3,795 $64,535
Minnesota State Community & Technical College 42 0 421 §125,593 52,990 $157,134
Minnesota West Community & Technical College 27 -0 27| $111,673 54,136 $129,569
Normandale Community College a9 0 39| $154,515 $3,962 $225,404
North Hennepin Community College 58 0 58| $268,257] $4,625 $356,406
Northland Community & Technical College 26 0 26| $111,332 $4,282 $124,874
Northwest Technical College 16 §] 16 552,063 . $3,254 554,800
Pine Technical & Community College 24 0 24 574,337 53,097 $84,031




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

‘ . Total Average |Actual Child

Total #of Total # of Total # of Student  |Student |Care Cost for

Community & Technical College System Totals Undergraduates ;Graduates Recipients Awards Awards |Award Period
Rainy River Community College 0 & 6,000 $6,000 $6,001
Ridgewater College eI 0 Mg 5$141,179]  $3,715 $165,532
Riverland Community College 31 0 31| $108,439 $3,498 $114,539
Rochester Community College 4G 0 e $144,107 $3,603 5161,718
South Central College 36 0 36| $124,269 $3,452 5135,669
St Cloud Technical & Community College 51 0 51]. $197,071 $3,864 $221,106
Saint Paul College 81 0 81| $421,137 .mmh.mw $676,319
Vermilion Community College ‘ 0 . 53,247 53,247 53,600
Subtotal 1,02 0!, 1,026] $4,273,611|  $4,165]  $5,707,438




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

.

Amount of Amount Award
Child Care Award Used {was Increased |Total
Awards as a for On- Due to 10% Administrative |Institutions
< Percent of Child |Campus Day |Infant Care Expense Estimate of

Community & Technical College System Totals Care Cost " [Care Adjustment Allowance Funds Needed
Alexandria Technical College 83.71% S0 S0 54,145 $80,000
Anoka Technicat College 84.51% S0 S0 $4,503 $85,000
Ancka Ramsey Community College 76.67% S0 S0 57,499 $115,000
Central Lakes College 79.28% SO| $0| $6,965 $150,000
Century College i 65.55% S0 S0 $30,724 $400,000
Dakota County Technical College 68.75% S0 S0 $2,815 5250,000
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College 81.60% SO S0 $1,895 560,000
Hennepin Technical College 60.66% $7,040 S0 $8,075 §275,000
Hibbing Community College 100.00% S0 S0 $2,802 $100,000
Inver Hills Community College 71.68% S0 50 $451 $250,000
ltasca Community College 29.64% . 50 50 $1,377 $25,000
Lake Superior College 84.37% $14,019 S0 S0 $102,000
Wesabi Range College 23.43% SO S0 S480 $30,000
Minneapolis Community & Technical College . 69.67% S0 $247 $23,270 $400,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 88.21% S0 S0 $2,846 $75,000
Minnesota State Community & Technical College 79.93% SOp - SO 56,279 $161,000
Minnesota West Community & Technical College 86.19% S0 S0 $5,583 $125,000
Normandale Community College 68.55% $0 S0 $7,725 $240,000
North Hennepin Community College 75.27% 50 S0 $13,412 $200,000
Northland Community & Technical College 89.16% S0 $0 $5,566 $90,000
Northwest Technical College 95.01% 50 S0 $2,603 $50,000
Pine Technical & Commiunity College 28.46% 50 30| 53,716 $80,000




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

-

|Amountof  |Amount Award

Child Care Award Used |was Increased |Total

Awards as a for On- Bue to 10% Administrative |Institutions

Percent of Child |Campus Day \|Infant Care Expense Estimate of |
Community & Technical College System Totals Care Cost Care Adjustment Allowance Funds Needed
Rainy River Community College 99.98% S0 S0 S0 $12,000
Ridgewater College 85.29% SO S0 $7,058 $150,000
Riveriand Community College 94.67% SO SOl S5,421 $150,000
Rochester Community College 89.11% S0 50 $7,205 $80,000
South Central College 91.60% 50 SO $5,731 $100,000
St Cloud Technical & Community College 89.13% S0 S0 38,726 $175,000
Saint Paul College 62.27% 50 S0 S0 $350,000
Vermilion Community College 90.19% S0 > S0 50 35,000

Subtotal 74.88% $21,059 5247 $176,872 $4,365,000




201.8-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Percent of

, Additional Total Net Net
Total Initial  |Request of Total Total Disbursements to |Disbursements

Community w, Technical College System Totals Allocation Funds Reallocations Refunds |School to Schools
Alexandria Technical College $80,000 $5,000 $5,000 S0 $85,000 1.15%
Anoka Technical College 585,000 $40,000 $40,000; $35,000 590,000 1.22%
Anoka Ramsey Community College $115,000 $70,000 $70,000| $27,507 $157,493 2.13%
Central Lakes College 5150,000 . 50 ) 50! $18,000 $132,000 “1.78%
Century College 5400,000 $215,000 '$215,000 S0 $615,000 8.31%
Dakota County Technical College , .$42,975 SO SO 50 542,975 0.58%
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College $30,000 $3,500 $3,500 SO $33,500 0.45%
Hennepin Technical College 5237,500 50 SO| $75,000 $162,500 2.20%
Hibbing Community College - " $50,000 $25,226 $25,226 50 575,226 1.02%
Inver Hills Community College $81,077 S0 - S0 $12,000 $66,077 0.93%
[tasca Community College $25,000 $10,000 $10,000. 53,826 $31,174 0.42%
Lake Superior College $102,000 540,901 540,901 S0 $142,901 1.93%
VMiesabi Range College 530,000 59,287 $9,287 S0 $39,287 0.53%
Minneapolis Community & Technical College $400,000 $50,000 $50,000 - S0 $450,000 6.08%
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical $75,000 S0 S0| 518,073 $56,927 0.77%
Minnesota State Community & Technical College $161,000 S0 S0l 844,270 $116,730 1.58%
Minnesota West Community & Technical College $115,000 58,500 $8,500| $6,135 $117,365 1.59%
Normandale Community College $180,000 S0 50| $30,000 5150,000 2.03%
North Hennepin Community College $200,000 580,000 $80,000| $12,290 $267,710 3.62%
Northland Community & Technical College $90,000 530,000 530,000 S0 $120,000 1.62%
Northwest Technical College 350,000 S0 S0 S0 $50,000 0.68%

580,000 50| S0 50 $80,000| 1.08%

Pine Technical & Community College




201.8-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Percent of

. Additional Total Net Net
Total Initial - |Request of Total Total Disbursements to |Disbursements

Community & Technical College System Totals Allocation Funds Reallocations Refunds |(School _ |to Schools
Rainy River Community College 56,000 S0 50 SO $6,000 0.08%
Ridgewater College $150,000 S0 S0 S0 $150,000 2.03%
Riverland Community College $122,525 30 SO S0 $122,525 1.66%
Rochester Community College 580,000 $65,000 $65,000 S0 $145,000 1.96%
South Central College $100,000 515,000 515,000 S0 $115,000 1.55%
St Cloud Technical & Community College $175,000 $25,000 525,000 S0 $200,000 2.70%
Saint Paul College $350,000 $70,000 $70,000 $0 $420,000 5.68%
Vermilion Community College $5,000 51,500 $1,500 $3,253 53,247 0.04%

Subtotal $3,768,077 $763,914 $763,914| $285,354 $4,246,637 57.39%




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Amount Award

Child Care Total

Awards as a Amount of Award |was Increased Due|Administrative |Institutions

Percent of Used for On- to 10% Infant Care |Expense Estimate of
Private 4 Year System Totals Child Care Cost |Campus Day Care |Adjustment Allowance Funds Needed
Academy College #DIV/0! S0 $10,000
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed 53.68% - $3,612 $80,000
College of St Scholastica 79.12% | S $8,049 $110,000
Concardia University-5t Paul . 83.70% $7,571 $60,000
Dunwoody College of Technology 63.70% | g . S0 $40,000
Hamline University 69.65%| gy N $1,078 $30,000
Herzing University 100.00% $5,108 540,000
National American University - Closed 91.51% $466 §25,000
Presentation College 99.86% . S0 $5,000
Rasmussen College 46.21%] . S6,497 $300,000
5t Catherine University 80.23%| S0 $70,000
University of St Thomas 90.81% oy -mmhmw $50,000

Subtotal 62.75% . 534,644 5820,000




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

-|Actual Child

Total ‘ Average

Total # of Total # of Total # of Student Student |Care Cost for

Private 4 Year System Totals Undergraduates Graduates Recipients Awards Awards |Award Period
Academy College 0 0 Q S0| #Div/0! S0
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed : 21 '$72,252|  $3,441 $134,605
College of 5t Scholastica 14 25 39| $160,998 54,128 $203,482
Concordia University-St Paul e » 25 $151,433)  $6,057 $180,913
Dunwoody College of Technology | l H $30,815 $3,424 $48,375
Hamline University 4 - M 521,751 5433 $31,231
Herzing University _ 13 0 13| $102,175]  $7,860 $102,175
National American University - Closed - ] M  $9328] $3,100 $10,193
Presentation College _ e K. M $5812] 5812 $5,820
Rasmussen College 124 om 124 5412,722] 43,328 $893,190
St Catherine University - a 22 $50,000]  $4,091 $112,180
University of St Thomas ) 2 . 18|  $75,868|  $4,215 $83,547
Subtotal 209 - 70| 279| $1,133,154]  $4,061 $1,805,711




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

|Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Percent of

Additional Total Net Net

Total Initial Request of Total Total Disbursements |Disbursements to
Private 4 Year System Totals Allocation Funds Reallocations |Refunds - |to School Schools
Academy College 51,250 SO S0 $1,250 50 0.00%
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed $80,000 50 S0 50 $103,948 1.40%
College of St Scholastica $110,000 563,700 863,700 S0 $173,700 2.35%
Concordia University-St Paul $60,000 5$125,000 $125,000! 519,996 $165,004 2.23%
Dunwoady College of Technology $30,000 4815 5815 S0 $30,815 0.42%
Hamline University . $15,000 $7,829 $7,829 S0 $22,829 0.31%
Herzing University $40,000 590,000 $90,000| §22,217 $107,783 1.46%
National American University - Closed 512,500 $59] 559 $3,949 58,610 0.12%
Presentation College .~ $5,000 $675 S675 S0 - 85,675 0.08%
Rasmussen College ~_$300,000 $102,000 $102,000 50 $402,000 5.43%
St Catherine University $70,000 $20,000 $20,000 50 . $90,000 1.22%
University of 5t Thomas $50,000 $28,000 $28,000 50 S78,000 1.05%

Subtotal $773,750 $438,078 $438,078| $47,412 $1,188,364

16.06%|







2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

n

Total ><m_.mwm Actual Child

Total # of Total # of Total # of Student |Student |Care Costfor

Private Vocational System Totals Undergraduates Graduates Recipients Awards |Awards |Award Period
Leech Lake Tribal College - ot o $3762| $1,881 $4,062
White Earth Tribal & Community College s 1 9F $26,907] $3,844 - $35,080
Subtotal ofls - #&F 30669  $3,408] $39,142




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Child Care >3¢::~ of +Amount Award )
Awards asa |Award Used - |was Increased Total
Percent of Jfor On- Due to 10% Administrative |Institutions
Child Care Campus Day [Infant Care Expense Estimate of Total Initial
Private Vocational System Totals Cost Care b&.:mﬁ:._m:ﬁ Allowance Funds Needed |Allecation
Leech Lake Tribal College 92.61% S0 S0 S0 $7,500 $7,500
|White Earth Tribal & Community College 76.70% S0 S0 51,345 S45,000 $22,500
: _ Subtotal 78.35% $0 50 $1,345 $52,500 $30,000
reir e il
L o
g » k.




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Petcent of

Additional I Total Net Net .
Request of |Total -|Total Disbursements |Dishursements
Private Vocational System Totals Funds Reallocations |Refunds ito School to Schools
Leech Lake Tribal College 5200 5200 54,938 52,762 0.04%
White Earth Tribal & Community Coellege $13,000 $13,000 58,817 $26,683 0.36%
Subtotal $13,200 $13,200| $13,755 $29,445 0.40%







2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant
Program Maximum Award of 55,200
increased to $7,200
Total
Total # of Total # of Total # of Average |Student

Executive Summary Undergraduates Graduates Recipients Award Awards
University of Minnesota . F $5,497| $698,158
State University 178 $5,402) 51,231,691
Community & Technical College 1,026 $4,165| $4,273,611
Private 4 Year College 209 . $4,061| $1,133,154
Private Vocational Schools ! $3,408 530,669

Total 1,457 $4,414| 57,367,283






2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Family Characteristics
{Total Total
: Children - Average |Median |Hours
Total # of Total # of Total lin Total Family |Family Family Paid

System Totals Undergraduates Graduates |Recipients Daycare |Income Income Income |Week
University of Minnesota ¥ - .. 198 94,866,646 $38,320| 37,681 5012
State University 17 ‘ 374 $6,771,558| $29,700| 525,326/ 11,516
Community & Technical College 1,026 0 1,026 1,666| 328,468,972 S$27,748| $24,149 68,037
Private 4 Year College | 209 70 279 419 $10,844,478| $38,869| 532,567 12,976
Private Vocational Schools ‘ ‘ ‘ 15 $5126,082| $14,009| 513,599 462

Total 1,457 212| 1,669 2,6721 $51,077,736| $30,604 $26,103 98,903




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Family Characteristics .

Average |Median

Hours Hours Total Average Average [Median

Paid Paid Family Family Total Child |Child Care |Child Care
m<mﬂm3 Totals Week Week Size 1 Size Care Costs |Costs Costs
University of Minnesota 51 36 456 | $901,204 §7,096 $5,440
State University 52 30 782 31 $1,570,052 56,886 55,128
Community & Technical College 66 39 3,476 3| $5,707,438]  $5,563 54,403
Private 4 Year College 47 33 959 " 3] $1,805,711 $6,472 $5,715
Private Vocational Schools - 51 40 30 3 $39,142|  $4,349 $3,562

Total 59 40 5,703 3| $10,023,547 $6,006 $4,300
wxﬂ B Y




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Total . Total
. : . Children |[Total Average |Median |[Hours
Total # of Total # of "|Total in Family Family - jFamily Paid

University of Minnesota System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates |Recipients |Daycare |Income Income Income Week
University of Minnesota Crookston l . 3|  $73,296| 536,648 536,648 30
University of Minnesota Duluth = ”» 11) $299,407| $42,772| $36,408 354
University of Minnesota Morris l ‘ 1 $2,384 $2,384 - 40
University of Minnesota Twin Cities - A 183 $4,491,559, $38,389 $38,483 5,438

Subtotal wmi 92 127 198 $4,866,646| S$38,320 $37,681 5,012




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Average |Median .
Hours Hours Total Average |Total Average |Median
. Paid Paid Family Family Child Care |Child Care |Child Care
University of Minnesota System Totals Week Week Size Size Costs Costs Costs
University of Minnesota Crookston 40 40 7 4: $13,650 $6,825 $6,825
University of Minnesota Duluth 51 36 26 41 539,600 $5,6571  $3,105
University of Minnesota Morris 40 - 2 2 52,600 52,600 -
University of Minnesota Twin Cities 47 35 421 4| §845,354 57,225 55,738
‘ Subtotal 47 35 456 4| 901,204 57,096 $5,440
” W T
”n g




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total

, Children [Total Average |Median

‘ Total # of Total# of |Total in Family Family  |Family

State University .m<.#m3 Totals Undergraduates |Graduates |Recipients Daycare {Income Income Income
Bemidji State University ] " 30 50| $1,023,790] $34,126] $30,303
Metropolitan State University. t - . 68 126| $1,921,891| 528,263} $25,326
Minnesota State University, Mankato 151 : w 28 41| %1,001,988| $35,785| $28,563
Minnesota State University, Moorhead w - 12 17| 5326,584| §27,215| 513,050
St Cloud State University 48 NF! 68 107] 51,896,003| $27,882| 521,346
Southwest Minnesota State University o 23| $398,722| 526,581 $22,395
Winona State University 3 = “ 10 $202,580| $28,940| $19,751
_ Subtotal 178 50| 228 $6,771,558| $29,700| $25,326

374




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Total Average |Median
i Hours Hours Hours Total Average Average |Median
_ Paid Paid Paid Family Family Total Child | Child Care |Child Care
State University System Totals Week Week Week Size Size Care Costs |Costs Costs
Bemidji State University 1,451 48 40 105 4| 5117,950 53,932 $3,503
Metropolitan State University 3,520 52 30 243 4| $§621,140 59,134 $6,084
Minnesota State University, Mankato 1,437 51 40 a8 3| 5180,068 $6,431 $3,959
Minnesota State University, Moorhead 652 54 40 43 4 $89,537 $7,461 S4,728
St Cloud State University ) 3,469 51 40 227 3| $468,761 $6,894|  $5,846
Southwest Minnesota State University 720 48 38 55 4 $65,523 54,368 $3,212
Winona State University 267 38 a0 21 3 527,073 53,868 $3,750
‘ Subtotal| 11,516 51 40 782 3/ $1,570,052| $6,886  $5,128
T Wagrs
W, .
g&.&.‘m g‘ B




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19 _
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program .
_ Total
Children Average [Median
Total # of Total # of |Total in Total Family [Family Family
Community & Technical College System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates |Recipients |Daycare |Income Income Income
Alexandria Technical College 21 0 21 33 $654,032| 631,144 823,911
Ancka Technical College 22 0 22 33 $591,390| $26,881| $22,341
Anoka Ramsey Community College 45 0 45 62| §1,590,271| $35,339| 531,646
Central Lakes College . 42 0 L 42 54| $1,417,191| $33,743| 527,591
Century College 126 0 126 231} $3,899,120f S530,945| 528,331
Dakota County Technical College 12 0 12 17 $346,706] $28,892! 526,767
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community College 11 0 11 19 $135,590| $12,326] $14,217
Hennepin Technical College .36 0 36 80| $1,102,309| $30,620) $25,663
Hibbing Community College 16 0 16 25 $409,645| $25,603| 516,069
Inver Hills Community College 28 0 28 42 $737,034| $26,323| 519,933
ltasca Community College »F 0 8| $101,854] $25464] $21,545
Lake Superior College _ ’ ﬁ 0 35 m%‘ $1,115,615| $31,375| 524,783
Mesabi Range College | 0 TTT - $184,683| $23,085| $19,688
Minneapolis Community & Technical College 94 0 94 165 $2,200,944| §23,414| $22,325
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 15 0 15 25 $286,831| 519,122 §13,321
Minnesota State Community & Technical College 42 0 42 68| $1,286,513|  $30,631] $24,341
Minnesota West Community & Technical College 27 0 27 41, $§712,063) $26,373| $20,771
Normandale Community College 39 0 39 53 $965,814| $24,764| 524,267
North Hennepin Community College 58 0 58 951 51,686,029 S529,069| §$25,354
Northland Community & Technical College 26 - 0 26 34 $592,888| $22,803| $18,257
Northwest Technical College 16 0 16 25| $518,441| $32,403| $23,826
Pine Technical & Community College 24 0 24 37 '$569,585| $23,733| $17,357
Rainy River Community College 0 4 2 $9,474 $9,474 -
Ridgewater College ‘ 38 0 38 56| $1,291,951| $33,999 $25,458




- e
2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
. Total
Children Average |Median
Total # of Total # of |Total in Total Family |[Family = |Family
Community & Technical College System Totals Undergraduates |Graduates |Recipients |Daycare |Income Income Income
Riverland Community College 31 0 31 51 $853,666| $27,538| $21,817
Rochester Community College 40 0 40 58 $984,404| $24,610 $22,271
South Central College 36 0 36 50 $945,084| $26,252| $19,225
St Cloud Technical & Community College 51 0 51 77| $1,491,685| $29,249 m,mm\oom
Saint Paul College . 21 0 21 157| $1,729,142| $21,347| 521,381
Vermilion Community College F ] 0 % M  $50,018] $59,018 .
Subtotal 1,026 0 pbﬁ 1,666 $28,468,972] $27,748] $24,149




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Total Average |Median . ‘

Hours Hours Hours Total Average Average |Median

Paid Paid Paid Family _”m3=<_ Total Child |Child Care |Child Care
Community & Technical College System Totals . Week Week Weelc Size Size Care Costs |Costs Costs
Alexandria Technical College | 1,073 51 40 66 3 $99,038 54,716 54,935
Anoka Technical College 1,055 48 40 75 3 S106,573 S4,844 $5,556
Anoka Ramsey Community College 1,345 30 30 148 3 $195,630 S4,347 $3,762
Central Lakes Coliege 1,655 39 a0 130 3 5175,731 $4,184|  $4,281
Century College ,, 11,378 90 32 411 3! $937,380| $7,440| $5,744
Dakota County Technical College 556 46 30 39 3 581,891 $6,824 54,880
Fond Du Lac Tribal & Community Coilege 260 24 , 18 39 4 546,466 $4,224 54,140
Hennepin Technical College 2,088 58 23 144 4 $266,275 57,397 55,900
Hibbing Community College 803 50 32 57 4 $76,476 54,780 $3,810
inver Hills Community College 1,333 48 a5 as 3 $130,624]  $4,665 $4,589
Itasca Community College 318 80 42 13 3 $30,740 57,6851 57,582
Lake Superior College 2,879 32 40 1321 4 $164,855 54,710 $5,100
Mesabi Range College 202 25. 25 28 4 546,512 $5,814 $3,910
Minneapolis Community & Technical College 4,102 44 32 348 4 $668,002 $7,106 55,345
Minnesota State College Southeast Technical 7,074 472 - 52 3 $64,535 54,302 S4,160
Minnesota State Community & Technical College 2,282 54 40 150 4 $157,134 53,741 53,156
Minnesota West Community & Technical College 2,579 96 40 89 3 $129,569 54,799 53,829
Normandale Community College 1,797 46 35 125 3 $225,404 $5,780 $3,400
North Hennepin Community College 4,853 84 39 190 3 $356,406 $6,145 $4,525
Northiand Community & Technical College 1,281 49 40 79 3 $124,874 54,803 $3,953
Northwest Technical College 609 38 26 51 3 $54,800 $3,425 $2,254
Pine Technical & Community College 1,120 47 35 87 4| 584,031 53,501 53,281
Rainy River Community College 51 51 - 3 3 $6,001 $6,001 -
Ridgewater College 1,750 46 40 134 41  $165,532 54,356 54,144




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19

Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program

Average

Total Median

Hours Hours Hours Total Average Average |Median

Paid Paid Paid Family Family Total Child |Child Care |Child Care
Community & Technical College System Totals Week Week Week Size Size Care Costs - |Costs - |Costs
Riverland Community College 1,414 46 40 111 4 $114,539 $3,695 $3,600
Rochester Community College 1,647 41 40 116 3 $161,718 54,043 $3,383
South Central College 2,721 76 40 116 31 8135669 33,769,  $3,193
St Cloud Technical & Community College 2,570 50 40 173 3 $§221,106 54,335 53,960
Saint Paul College | 7,187 89 33 278 3|  $676,319) . $8,350|  $6,400
Vermilion Community College 55 55 - 5 5 $3,600 53,600 -

: Subtotal 68,037 66 39 3,476 3| §5,707,439 54,403

$5,563




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Total
o Children Average |Median
Total # of Total #of  |Total in Total Family |[Family  |Family

Private 4 Year System Totals . Undergraduates Graduates |Recipients Daycare |Income Income Income
Academy College 0 0 0 0 S0 - S0 S0
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed “ ‘ 21 27 '$597,667| $28,460] 527,372
College of 5t Scholastica 14 M 39 55| $1,778,644| 845,606 $39,711
Concordia University-St Paul . 25 43| $1,431,910| §$57,276| $54,922
Dunwoody College of Technology _ ‘ l l 10 $331,725| $36,858| 534,621
Hamline University - {3 . 4] $98,424] $24,606] $21,469
Herzing University 13] 0 13 25 $416,057] $32,004| 532,181
National American University - Closed = & - 3 $55,252{ $18,417| $14,920
Presentation College - l ‘ 2 . 564,018 564,018 -
Rasmussen College 124 0 124 191| 54,528,451| $36,520{ 530,415
St Catherine University 22 37 $742,152) $33,734 $23,221
University of St Thomas i h 18| 22| $800,178| $44,454 $42,464

. Subtotal 209 70 279 419| 510,844,478, $38,869| $32,567




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program .

Total Average |Median

Hours Hours Hours Total Average Average Median

Paid Paid Paid Family Family Total Child |Child Care |Child Care
Private 4 Year System Totals Week Week Week Size Size Care Costs |Costs Costs
Academy College 0 0 0 0 0 S0 S0 S0
Argosy University Twin Cities - Closed 752 36 62 3| $134,605| $6,410 $5,250
College of St Scholastica 1,880, 48 137 4] 5203,482 $5,217 54,710
Concordia University-5t Paul - 836 33 37 3| si180,013 $7,237 $6,270
Dunwoody College of Technology 320 36 32 4 548,375 $5,375 $3,960
Hamline University 143 ™% 9 2|  $31,231] $7,808] $8.473
Herzing University 807 »e 4 3| $102,175] 7,860/  $6.960
National American University - Closed 82 27 13 4 510,193 $3,398 $3,960
Presentation College 75 S - 5| ™ 5| 50|  ¢5820 R
Rasmussen College 6,337 - 3 437 ™ 1] $893,190] $7,203] $6,380
St Catherine University 1,000 46 32 73 3| $112,180 $5,099 $4,238
University of St Thomas 744 e 71 wﬂ’.l 62! W 3| $83,547 S4,642 $4,424

Subtotal| 12,976 . 71 3 959/ 3| $1,805,711| $6,472| 5,715
Eem e ]




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program :
. Total
Children {Total Average |Median
_ Total # of Total # of Total in Family Family Family
Private Vocational System Totals - c:n_m_.m_.mg:mﬁmm Graduates |Recipients |Daycare |Income {income |Income:
Leech Lake Tribal College o b 3| $23,374| $11,687| $11,687
White Earth Tribal & Community College P e 12| $102,708 $14,673] $13,599
Subtotal o - - 15} $126,082] $14,009] $13,599




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
. Total Average |Median
Hours Hours Hours Total Average |Total Average |Median
Paid Paid Paid Family Family Child Care |Child Care |Child Care
Private Vocational System Totals Week Week ~  |Week Size Size Costs Costs Costs
Leech Lake Tribal College © 161 81|- 5 54,062 $2,031 §2,031
White Earth Tribal & Community College 301 43 40 25 $35,080 wmpr $5,200
Subtotal 462 51 40 30 $39,142| $4,349] §3,562
g ’ B f -
oy Brorayes. B
Q £sop doce




2018-2019 Academic Year FY19
Postsecondary Child Care Grant Program
Income Distribution of Recipients
Total # of ~ Total # of Total # of Dollars  '|Average
Income Range Undergraduates | Graduates Recipients Awarded Award
$0-52,999 112 7 119| $484,126 $4,068
$3,000 - §5,999 57 4 61| $283,128 $4,641
56,000 - $9,999 100 5 105 $444,876 54,237
510,000 - $14,999 150 9 159 $657,830 $4,137
$15,000.- $19,999 164 16 180 $705,399 ) 53,919
$20,000 - $29,999 318 24 342| $1,608,610 54,704
$30,000 - $39,999|. 211 38 249| $1,194,518 54,797
540,000 - $49,999 - 118 30 148 5703,713 84,755
§50,000 - 59,599 86 24 110] $508,752 $4,625
860,000 - $69,999 65 13 78 S$315,191| $4,041
570,000 - $§79,999 42 15 57| .5213,074 $3,738
- $80,000 - $89,999 22 18 40 $160,722| 54,018
$90,000'- $99,999 5 5 10 534,857 $3,486
$100,000 - $109,999 5 2 7 $22,115 53,159
$110,000 - 5119,999 1 2 3 56,722 82,241
$120,000 - $129,999 1 0 1 - $144 $144
" " Total 1457 212 1669| 57,343,777 $4,460







